
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Robbins, Ryann 7 Pleasant Hill MS 13.43   (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Adams, Ty'Asia 7 Meadow Glen MS 13.53   (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Guess, Londynn 7 White Knoll 13.97   (NW) 5(3) 6

4 Dukes, Shania 8 White Knoll 14.08   (NW) 5(4) 4

5 McCollough, Aubrey 8 White Knoll 14.14   (NW) 5(5) 2

6 Staley, Lily 8 Meadow Glen MS 14.47   (NW) 5(6) 1

7 Saari, Lillian 8 Meadow Glen MS 14.48   (NW) 5(7)

8 Smith, Zakaria 8 White Knoll 14.67   (NW) 4(1)

9 Knox, Kaliyah  7 White Knoll 14.76   (NW) 5(8)

10 Smith, Whitley 7 Pleasant Hill MS 14.80   (NW) 3(1)

11 Gordon, Kai 8 Pleasant Hill MS 14.81   (NW) 4(2)

12 Lavington, Kyrin 8 Beechwood MS 14.89   (NW) 4(3)

13 Waller, Zay 8 Pleasant Hill MS 14.91   (NW) 4(4)

14 Squires, Lucy 7 Beechwood MS 15.02   (NW) 3(2)

15 Kouakou, Grace 7 White Knoll 15.07   (NW) 4(5)

16 Mitchell, Kayden 7 White Knoll 15.08   (NW) 4(6)

17 Leaphart, Addison 7 Meadow Glen MS 15.14   (NW) 3(3)

18 Barr, Emily 8 Beechwood MS 15.18   (NW) 3(4)

19 Robinson, Zy'Dasia 7 White Knoll 15.20   (NW) 4(7)

20 Wilson, A'Daja 7 Beechwood MS 15.24   (NW) 2(1)

21 Michael, Emmy 7 Pleasant Hill MS 15.25   (NW) 3(5)

22 Hornsby, Leah 7 Pleasant Hill MS 15.30   (NW) 1(1)

23 Edwards, Dyamond 7 White Knoll 15.54   (NW) 2(2)

24 Young, Aeriana 7 White Knoll 15.62   (NW) 2(3)

25 Kolb, Elizabeth 8 Pleasant Hill MS 15.66   (NW) 2(4)

26 Reed, Lydia 8 Pleasant Hill MS 15.68   (NW) 3(6)

27 Hollis, Samantha 7 Meadow Glen MS 16.13   (NW) 2(5)

28 Ratay, Angela 7 Pleasant Hill MS 16.27   (NW) 2(6)

29 Kiscaden, Mackenzie 7 Pleasant Hill MS 16.31   (NW) 1(2)

30 Barnwell, Marissa 8 Meadow Glen MS 17.46   (NW) 1(3)

31 Joseph, Kathryn 7 Pleasant Hill MS 17.64   (NW) 1(4)

32 Foster, Gabby 8 Beechwood MS 18.74   (NW) 4(8)

33 Carter, Isabella 7 Meadow Glen MS 19.79   (NW) 1(5)

Sweatman, Addie Kate 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 1

Tucker, Ava 8 White Knoll DNS 1

Milligian, Zaniya 7 Meadow Glen MS DNS 2

Davis, Rebecca 8 Beechwood MS DNS 2

Butler, Desiree 7 White Knoll DNS 3

El Bey, Isis 7 White Knoll DNS 3

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Stokes, Jayla 8 White Knoll 28.15   (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Adams, Ty'Asia 7 Meadow Glen MS 28.65   (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Lee, Taryn 8 White Knoll 28.96   (NW) 5(3) 6

4 Weeks, Saniya 7 Pleasant Hill MS 29.18   (NW) 5(4) 4
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
5 Guess, Londynn 7 White Knoll 30.11   (NW) 5(5) 2

6 Staley, Lily 8 Meadow Glen MS 30.12   (NW) 5(6) 1

7 Saari, Lillian 8 Meadow Glen MS 31.10   (NW) 4(1)

8 Waller, Zay 8 Pleasant Hill MS 31.12   (NW) 3(1)

9 Vitale, Lucca 8 Pleasant Hill MS 31.36   (NW) 4(2)

10 Dukes, Shania 8 White Knoll 31.40   (NW) 5(7)

11 Johnson, Asia 8 Beechwood MS 31.76   (NW) 3(2)

12 Squires, Lucy 7 Beechwood MS 31.93   (NW) 4(3)

13 Barr, Emily 8 Beechwood MS 31.97   (NW) 3(3)

14 Wilson, A'Daja 7 Beechwood MS 32.52 32.515   (NW) 2(1)

15 Leaphart, Addison 7 Meadow Glen MS 32.52 32.520   (NW) 3(4)

16 Brantley, Anna Kate 8 Beechwood MS 32.56   (NW) 3(5)

17 Nesbitt, Kamryn 7 White Knoll 32.73   (NW) 2(2)

18 Smith, Zakaria 8 White Knoll 32.74   (NW) 5(8)

19 Davis, Rebecca 8 Beechwood MS 32.83   (NW) 2(3)

20 Young, Aeriana 7 White Knoll 32.84   (NW) 2(4)

21 Robinson, Zy'Dasia 7 White Knoll 33.35   (NW) 4(4)

22 Edwards, Dyamond 7 White Knoll 33.44   (NW) 3(6)

23 Arrieta-Lopez, Shakty 8 Beechwood MS 34.07   (NW) 4(5)

24 Ratay, Angela 7 Pleasant Hill MS 34.57   (NW) 1(1)

25 Hollis, Samantha 7 Meadow Glen MS 34.68   (NW) 2(5)

26 Christies, Jadyn 7 White Knoll 34.78   (NW) 1(2)

27 Franklin, Naomi 7 White Knoll 36.50   (NW) 3(7)

28 Milligian, Zaniya 7 Meadow Glen MS 38.00   (NW) 2(6)

29 Carter, Isabella 7 Meadow Glen MS 43.67   (NW) 1(3)

Sweatman, Addie Kate 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 1

Tucker, Ava 8 White Knoll DNS 1

Gordon, Kai 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 1

Morales, Gaby 8 White Knoll DNS 1

Peelle, Madison 7 Meadow Glen MS DNS 2

Mitchell, Kayden 7 White Knoll DNS 2

McCollough, Aubrey 8 White Knoll DNS 3

Foster, Gabby 8 Beechwood MS DNS 4

Boyles, Jameia 7 Beechwood MS DNS 4

Butler, Desiree 7 White Knoll DNS 4

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Robbins, Ryann 7 Pleasant Hill MS 1:04.21 3(1) 10

2 Weeks, Saniya 7 Pleasant Hill MS 1:07.71 3(2) 8

3 Sodisetti, Neha 7 Meadow Glen MS 1:11.46 3(3) 6

4 Brantley, Anna Kate 8 Beechwood MS 1:11.95 3(4) 4

5 Vitters, Hannah 7 Beechwood MS 1:13.20 3(5) 2

6 Peelle, Madison 7 Meadow Glen MS 1:13.65 3(6) 1

7 Mincey, Ashlyn 8 White Knoll 1:15.45 2(1)

8 Johnson, Noel 7 Beechwood MS 1:20.71 2(2)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
9 Kolb, Elizabeth 8 Pleasant Hill MS 1:21.58 2(3)

10 Nesbitt, Kamryn 7 White Knoll 1:21.70 2(4)

11 Franklin, Naomi 7 White Knoll 1:23.90 2(5)

12 Goethe, Grace 7 White Knoll 1:25.71 1(1)

13 Watson, Augusta 8 White Knoll 1:30.67 1:30.661 1(2)

14 Hester, Mckenzie 8 White Knoll 1:30.67 1:30.668 1(3)

15 Robinson, Zy'Dasia 7 White Knoll 1:31.93 2(6)

16 Garrett, Laila 7 White Knoll 1:33.03 1(4)

Tucker, Ava 8 White Knoll DNS 1

Morales, Gaby 8 White Knoll DNS 2

Holmes, Hailey 7 Beechwood MS DNS 2

Mann, Teanna 7 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 3

Johnson, Asia 8 Beechwood MS DNS 3

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Bobseine, Keira 7 Pleasant Hill MS 2:37.06 2(1) 10

2 Sadler, Lily 8 Meadow Glen MS 2:40.42 2(2) 8

3 Spencer, Charlotte 7 Pleasant Hill MS 2:41.89 2(3) 6

4 Corley, Lauren 7 Meadow Glen MS 2:54.25 2(4) 4

5 Jordan, Madison 8 Beechwood MS 2:57.95 2(5) 2

6 Mazajwana, Anesu 8 Meadow Glen MS 2:59.77 2(6) 1

7 Frye, Marlee 8 Beechwood MS 3:04.76 2(7)

8 Thompson, Zoe 8 Pleasant Hill MS 3:06.38 2(8)

9 Wong, Maelle 7 Meadow Glen MS 3:09.88 2(9)

10 Floyd, Efie 7 Meadow Glen MS 3:12.81 1(1)

11 Muraca, Cheyenne  8 White Knoll 3:17.38 1(2)

12 Culp, Cadence 8 Meadow Glen MS 3:20.12 1(3)

13 Lamberth, Aubrey 8 Pleasant Hill MS 3:20.30 2(10)

14 Ellwood, Rayna 8 Beechwood MS 3:21.01 2(11)

15 Griffith, Samantha 7 White Knoll 3:23.49 1(4)

16 Webb, Kendall 7 Beechwood MS 3:23.59 1(5)

17 Leonardi, Addy 7 Meadow Glen MS 3:27.43 1(6)

18 Martin, Sarah 8 Beechwood MS 3:30.90 1(7)

19 Ziegler, Caroline 7 Meadow Glen MS 3:40.27 1(8)

20 Boyce, Kate 8 Beechwood MS 3:53.91 1(9)

21 Goethe, Grace 7 White Knoll 4:02.22 1(10)

22 Anderson, Iyanna 7 White Knoll 4:49.27 1(11)

23 Heatley, Leila 7 White Knoll 5:37.15 1(12)

Pralour, Aaliyah 7 White Knoll DNS 1

Morales, Gaby 8 White Knoll DNS 1

Mincey, Alexis  8 White Knoll DNS 2

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Bobseine, Keira 7 Pleasant Hill MS 6:00.19 10

LEX 10 NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL DIVISION
CHAMPIONSHIPS
Lexington , SC
Lexington HS

Host: Lexington HS
Tuesday, March 29, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Tanner Graham
Timing:
Slipstream Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/4/2022 2:36 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 3



#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
2 Spencer, Charlotte 7 Pleasant Hill MS 6:25.11 8

3 Jordan, Madison 8 Beechwood MS 6:32.89 6

4 Frye, Marlee 8 Beechwood MS 6:37.65 4

5 Wong, Maelle 7 Meadow Glen MS 6:38.05 2

6 Floyd, Efie 7 Meadow Glen MS 6:44.83 1

7 Vitters, Hannah 7 Beechwood MS 6:55.43

8 Ellwood, Rayna 8 Beechwood MS 7:10.14

9 Muraca, Cheyenne  8 White Knoll 7:11.81

10 Culp, Cadence 8 Meadow Glen MS 7:22.94

11 Mincey, Alexis  8 White Knoll 7:25.30

12 Griffith, Samantha 7 White Knoll 7:25.51

13 Webb, Kendall 7 Beechwood MS 7:44.80

14 Martin, Sarah 8 Beechwood MS 7:53.76

Boyce, Kate 8 Beechwood MS NT

#12 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Stokes, Jayla 8 White Knoll 18.13   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Lee, Taryn 8 White Knoll 18.71   (NW) 4(2) 8

3 Hornsby, Leah 7 Pleasant Hill MS 19.56   (NW) 3(1) 6

4 Barr, Emily 8 Beechwood MS 19.69   (NW) 3(2) 4

5 Davis, Rebecca 8 Beechwood MS 20.03   (NW) 4(3) 2

6 Smith, Whitley 7 Pleasant Hill MS 20.07   (NW) 3(3) 1

7 Kouakou, Grace 7 White Knoll 20.08   (NW) 2(1)

8 Senn, Savanna 8 Pleasant Hill MS 20.55   (NW) 3(4)

9 Blocker, Aaleah 7 Pleasant Hill MS 21.03   (NW) 2(2)

10 Nesbitt, Kamryn 7 White Knoll 21.45   (NW) 2(3)

11 Ratay, Angela 7 Pleasant Hill MS 21.65   (NW) 1(1)

12 Waller, Zay 8 Pleasant Hill MS 21.73   (NW) 3(5)

13 Leonardi, Addy 7 Meadow Glen MS 21.85   (NW) 4(4)

14 Lamberth, Aubrey 8 Pleasant Hill MS 21.88   (NW) 2(4)

15 Thompson, Zoe 8 Pleasant Hill MS 22.18   (NW) 1(2)

16 King, Ava Grace 8 Pleasant Hill MS 23.15   (NW) 2(5)

17 Watson, Augusta 8 White Knoll 24.53   (NW) 1(3)

Pralour, Aaliyah 7 White Knoll DNS 1

Sodisetti, Neha 7 Meadow Glen MS DNS 4

#14 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 White Knoll (A) 54.90 10

2 Pleasant Hill MS (A) 56.57 8

3 Beechwood MS (A) 57.78 6

4 Pleasant Hill MS (B) 59.36 4

5 White Knoll (B) 59.48 2

6 Pleasant Hill MS (C) 1:03.10

Meadow Glen MS (A) DNS
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#16 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Pleasant Hill MS (A) 4:38.39 10

2 Meadow Glen MS (A) 4:49.68 8

3 Beechwood MS (A) 5:06.11 6

4 White Knoll (A) 5:08.54 4

#18 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 6" 3' 8" 3' 10" 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" Pts
1 Michael, Emmy 7 Pleasant Hill 4' 2" O O O XO XO XXX 10

2 Davis, Rebecca 8 Beechwood 4' 0" O O O O XXX 8

3 Lamberth, Aubrey 8 Pleasant Hill 3' 6" O XXX 6

4J Ratay, Angela 7 Pleasant Hill 3' 6" O XXX 4

4J Thompson, Zoe 8 Pleasant Hill 3' 6" O XXX 4

#20 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Robbins, Ryann 7 Pleasant Hill 14' 0"   (NW) 10

2 Lee, Taryn 8 White Knoll 12' 11"   (NW) 8

3 Saari, Lillian 8 Meadow Glen12' 2"   (NW) 6

4 Davis, Rebecca 8 Beechwood 11' 5"   (NW) 4

5 Arrieta-Lopez, Shakty 8 Beechwood 10' 7"   (NW) 2

6 Muraca, Cheyenne  8 White Knoll 10' 6"   (NW) 1

7 Leonardi, Addy 7 Meadow Glen10' 41 /2   (NW)

8 Boyles, Jameia 7 Beechwood 10' 01 /2   (NW)

9 Floyd, Efie 7 Meadow Glen9' 11"   (NW)

10 Hollis, Samantha 7 Meadow Glen9' 8"   (NW)

Gordon, Kai 8 Pleasant Hill FOUL

Griffith, Samantha 7 White Knoll FOUL

Watson, Augusta 8 White Knoll FOUL

Holmes, Hailey 7 Beechwood FOUL

#22 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Lavington, Kyrin 8 Beechwood 22' 7" 10

2 Barnwell, Marissa 8 Meadow Glen21' 10" 8

3 Lavington, Riyan 7 Beechwood 21' 7" 6

4 King, Ava Grace 8 Pleasant Hill 19' 7" 4

5 Johnson, Noel 7 Beechwood 18' 11" 2

6 Blocker, Aaleah 7 Pleasant Hill 18' 8" 1

7 Boyles, Jameia 7 Beechwood 17' 2"

8 Vitale, Lucca 8 Pleasant Hill 16' 4"

9 Holmes, Hailey 7 Beechwood 16' 3"

10 Rodriguez, Eboni 7 Beechwood 15' 0"

11 Joseph, Kathryn 7 Pleasant Hill 14' 11"

12 Bennett, Annabelle 8 Meadow Glen14' 1"

13 Gay, Laniyah 7 Beechwood 13' 7"

Knox, Kaliyah  7 White Knoll DNS

LEX 10 NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL DIVISION
CHAMPIONSHIPS
Lexington , SC
Lexington HS

Host: Lexington HS
Tuesday, March 29, 2022

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Tanner Graham
Timing:
Slipstream Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/4/2022 2:36 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



#22 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts

Reed, Lydia 8 Pleasant Hill DNS

Pralour, Aaliyah 7 White Knoll DNS

Hester, Mckenzie 8 White Knoll DNS

#24 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Bennett, Annabelle 8 Meadow Glen46' 9" 10

2 Lavington, Riyan 7 Beechwood 46' 7" 8

3 Holmes, Hailey 7 Beechwood 45' 4" 6

4 Johnson, Noel 7 Beechwood 42' 7" 4

5 Barnwell, Marissa 8 Meadow Glen42' 2" 2

6 Boyles, Jameia 7 Beechwood 40' 4" 1

7 Gay, Laniyah 7 Beechwood 36' 9"

8 Joseph, Kathryn 7 Pleasant Hill 33' 8"

9 Rodriguez, Eboni 7 Beechwood 31' 0"

10 Blocker, Aaleah 7 Pleasant Hill 30' 1"

11 Vitale, Lucca 8 Pleasant Hill 29' 6"

12 Mann, Teanna 7 Pleasant Hill 26' 4"

Reed, Lydia 8 Pleasant Hill DNS

Pralour, Aaliyah 7 White Knoll DNS

Knox, Kaliyah  7 White Knoll DNS

King, Ava Grace 8 Pleasant Hill DNS

Hester, Mckenzie 8 White Knoll DNS

Lavington, Kyrin 8 Beechwood DNS

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Coates, Colby 7 Beechwood MS 12.39 12.381   (NW) 6(1) 10

2 Fanning, Tiyon 7 White Knoll 12.39 12.384   (NW) 6(2) 8

3 Geronomi, Caleb 8 White Knoll 12.39 12.386   (NW) 6(3) 6

4 Williams, MaKel 7 Beechwood MS 12.63   (NW) 6(4) 4

5 Rivera-Moore, Josiah 7 Pleasant Hill MS 12.72   (NW) 5(1) 2

6 Haynes, Christian 8 White Knoll 12.90   (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Garrick, Grant 8 Beechwood MS 12.95   (NW) 5(2)

8 Radclffe, Cade 7 Beechwood MS 12.98   (NW) 6(5)

9 Keith, Jonathan 7 White Knoll 13.05   (NW) 5(3)

10 Tailey, Divine 8 White Knoll 13.10   (NW) 1(2)

11 Posey, Grayson 8 Meadow Glen MS 13.15   (NW) 5(4)

12 Wesley, TK 7 White Knoll 13.17   (NW) 5(5)

13 Morris, Cam 8 Beechwood MS 13.30   (NW) 6(6)

14 Boyd, Travis 7 White Knoll 13.49   (NW) 5(6)

15 Keefe, Cole 8 Beechwood MS 13.57   (NW) 6(7)

16 Renwrick, Caleb 7 Meadow Glen MS 13.61   (NW) 5(7)

17 Czuczak, Matthew 8 Pleasant Hill MS 13.64   (NW) 4(1)

18 Rivens, Caleb 7 Pleasant Hill MS 14.03   (NW) 4(2)

19 Hoole, Garrett 8 Beechwood MS 14.08 14.079   (NW) 3(1)
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
20 Gude, Preston 7 Meadow Glen MS 14.08 14.080   (NW) 4(3)

21 Walker, Alex 7 Pleasant Hill MS 14.25   (NW) 4(4)

22 Boozer, Grant 8 Meadow Glen MS 14.33   (NW) 4(5)

23 Davis, Collin 8 Pleasant Hill MS 14.42   (NW) 4(6)

24 Coker, Antonio " Dean " 8 Beechwood MS 14.45   (NW) 3(2)

25 Sansonetti, Nathan 7 Meadow Glen MS 14.60   (NW) 4(7)

26 Barnes, Gary 7 Pleasant Hill MS 14.77   (NW) 3(3)

27 Shumate, Joseph 7 Meadow Glen MS 14.98   (NW) 3(4)

28 Walker, Cris 7 Pleasant Hill MS 15.04   (NW) 3(5)

29 Gardner, Semaj 7 Pleasant Hill MS 15.49   (NW) 3(6)

30 Welch, Tate 8 Pleasant Hill MS 15.64   (NW) 2(1)

31 Cintron, Luis 7 Pleasant Hill MS 15.92   (NW) 2(2)

32 Large, Jacob 7 Pleasant Hill MS 17.45   (NW) 1(3)

33 Bumgarner, Bryson 7 White Knoll 17.97   (NW) 2(3)

Ballard, Malcholm 7 White Knoll DNS 1

Jackson, Timothy 7 White Knoll DNS 2

Odigie-Osazuwa, Odianose 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 2

Camacho-Zalba, Tomas 7 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 3

Hinson, William 7 Meadow Glen MS DNS 3

Anderson, DeAngelo 8 Beechwood MS DNS 4

Smith, James 7 White Knoll DNS 5

Tchapmou, Junior 8 White Knoll DNS 6

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Fanning, Tiyon 7 White Knoll 25.22   (NW) 4(1) 10

2 Geronomi, Caleb 8 White Knoll 25.76   (NW) 1(1) 8

3 Posey, Grayson 8 Meadow Glen MS 26.53   (NW) 4(2) 6

4 Radclffe, Cade 7 Beechwood MS 26.96   (NW) 4(3) 4

5 Garrick, Grant 8 Beechwood MS 27.27   (NW) 4(4) 2

6 Renwrick, Caleb 7 Meadow Glen MS 27.38   (NW) 3(1) 1

7 Rivera-Moore, Josiah 7 Pleasant Hill MS 27.44   (NW) 4(5)

8 Keith, Jonathan 7 White Knoll 27.70   (NW) 4(6)

9 Czuczak, Matthew 8 Pleasant Hill MS 28.36   (NW) 3(2)

10 Wright, Cameron 7 Beechwood MS 28.82   (NW) 2(1)

11 Gude, Preston 7 Meadow Glen MS 29.43   (NW) 3(3)

12 Boozer, Grant 8 Meadow Glen MS 29.60   (NW) 2(2)

13 Alexander, Westin 8 Pleasant Hill MS 30.02   (NW) 3(4)

14 Pressley, Leonard 7 Beechwood MS 30.20   (NW) 2(3)

15 Noubissi, Eddy 7 Meadow Glen MS 30.30   (NW) 2(4)

16 Idaghe, Ike 7 Meadow Glen MS 31.26   (NW) 2(5)

17 Shumate, Joseph 7 Meadow Glen MS 31.59   (NW) 1(2)

18 Hughes, Tristan 8 Beechwood MS 32.11   (NW) 1(3)

19 Langley, Evan 7 Meadow Glen MS 32.20   (NW) 2(6)

20 Harris, Christopher 7 Beechwood MS 32.40   (NW) 2(7)

21 Cintron, Luis 7 Pleasant Hill MS 33.27   (NW) 1(4)
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
22 Welch, Tate 8 Pleasant Hill MS 33.98   (NW) 1(5)

23 Carter, Landon 7 Meadow Glen MS 34.35   (NW) 1(6)

Coker, Antonio " Dean " 8 Beechwood MS DNS 1

Hinson, William 7 Meadow Glen MS DNS 1

Ballard, Malcholm 7 White Knoll DNS 2

Smith, James 7 White Knoll DNS 3

Wesley, TK 7 White Knoll DNS 3

Anderson, DeAngelo 8 Beechwood MS DNS 3

Davis, Collin 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 3

Byrd, Markel 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 4

Williams, MaKel 7 Beechwood MS DNS 4

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Lewis, Nigel 7 Beechwood MS 57.34 4(1) 10

2 Tchapmou, Junior 8 White Knoll 59.34 4(2) 8

3 Byrd, Markel 8 Pleasant Hill MS 59.44 1(1) 6

4 Coates, Colby 7 Beechwood MS 59.65 4(3) 4

5 Brooks, William 8 Pleasant Hill MS 59.94 4(4) 2

6 Keefe, Cole 8 Beechwood MS 1:00.75 1(2) 1

7 Boozer, Gavin 8 Meadow Glen MS 1:01.52 4(5)

8 Wright, Cameron 7 Beechwood MS 1:03.19 4(6)

9 Gomez, Morrison 8 Meadow Glen MS 1:04.21 4(7)

10 Lacy, Josh 7 Beechwood MS 1:05.96 1(3)

11 Davis, Collin 8 Pleasant Hill MS 1:07.13 3(1)

12 Vermullen, Trace 7 Beechwood MS 1:07.44 1(4)

13 Harris, Christopher 7 Beechwood MS 1:08.74 3(2)

14 Tailey, Divine 8 White Knoll 1:08.99 3(3)

15 Tunmore, Christopher 8 Meadow Glen MS 1:10.12 3(4)

16 Perdicho, Torrin 8 Meadow Glen MS 1:10.59 3(5)

17 Strunk, Devin 7 White Knoll 1:10.96 2(1)

18 Noubissi, Eddy 7 Meadow Glen MS 1:11.70 3(6)

19 Idaghe, Ike 7 Meadow Glen MS 1:12.32 2(2)

20 Lloyd, Shaun 7 White Knoll 1:14.41 3(7)

21 Wiggins, Brycen 7 Pleasant Hill MS 1:17.27 1(5)

22 Carter, Landon 7 Meadow Glen MS 1:18.37 2(3)

Cleary, Macsen 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 1

Czuczak, Matthew 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 1

Hughes, Tristan 8 Beechwood MS DNS 2

Hunt, Trevin 8 White Knoll DNS 2

Langley, Evan 7 Meadow Glen MS DNS 2

Veler, Devon 7 White Knoll DNS 2

Ballard, Malcholm 7 White Knoll DNS 2

Strunk, Dylan 7 White Knoll DNS 3

Owens, Asher 7 White Knoll DNS 4
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#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Bickley, Fulmer 8 Meadow Glen MS 2:20.87 2(1) 10

2 Klimek, Noah 8 Pleasant Hill MS 2:26.91 2(2) 8

3 Bowers, Lucas 8 Beechwood MS 2:32.38 2(3) 6

4 Sansonetti, Nathan 7 Meadow Glen MS 2:34.08 2(4) 4

5 Herron, Paul 7 Meadow Glen MS 2:35.53 2(5) 2

6 Lamberth, Blake 8 Pleasant Hill MS 2:39.37 2(6) 1

7 Henderson, Easton 8 Pleasant Hill MS 2:42.02 2(7)

8 Jackson, Timothy 7 White Knoll 2:43.85 1(1)

9 Verenes, John 8 Pleasant Hill MS 2:45.01 1(2)

10 McQuade, Thomas 8 Beechwood MS 2:45.45 2(8)

11 Hunt, Trevin 8 White Knoll 2:49.90 1(3)

12 Ethredge, Mason 8 Beechwood MS 2:57.88 1(4)

13 Rufener, Warren 7 Beechwood MS 2:59.85 2(9)

14 Londhe, Joel 7 White Knoll 3:02.31 1(5)

15 Lloyd, Shaun 7 White Knoll 3:02.54 1(6)

16 Oates, Charlie 7 Pleasant Hill MS 3:03.60 1(7)

17 Cely, Samuel 8 White Knoll 3:24.98 2(10)

Jiminez, Joel 7 White Knoll DNS 1

Veler, Devon 7 White Knoll DNS 1

Owens, Asher 7 White Knoll DNS 1

Campbell, Daniel 7 Meadow Glen MS DNS 2

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Bickley, Fulmer 8 Meadow Glen MS 5:26.03 10

2 Campbell, Daniel 7 Meadow Glen MS 5:26.23 8

3 Bowers, Lucas 8 Beechwood MS 5:27.13 6

4 Herron, Paul 7 Meadow Glen MS 5:27.36 4

5 Yoho, Winston 8 Meadow Glen MS 5:43.31 2

6 McQuade, Thomas 8 Beechwood MS 5:43.98 1

7 Lamberth, Blake 8 Pleasant Hill MS 5:49.13

8 Hunt, Trevin 8 White Knoll 6:03.37

9 Verenes, John 8 Pleasant Hill MS 6:04.18

10 Rufener, Warren 7 Beechwood MS 6:19.07

11 Oates, Charlie 7 Pleasant Hill MS 6:23.01

12 Jiminez, Joel 7 White Knoll 6:28.78

13 Londhe, Joel 7 White Knoll 6:31.63

14 Cely, Samuel 8 White Knoll 7:04.41

Henderson, Easton 8 Pleasant Hill MS DNS

Veler, Devon 7 White Knoll DNS

#11 Men's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Klimek, Noah 8 Pleasant Hill MS 16.91   (NW) 5(1) 10

2 Heimbach, Parker 7 Beechwood MS 17.30   (NW) 5(2) 8

3 Tailey, Divine 8 White Knoll 17.44   (NW) 2(1) 6
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#11 Men's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
4 Bono, Aiden 8 White Knoll 17.93   (NW) 4(1) 4

5 Haynes, Christian 8 White Knoll 17.95   (NW) 3(1) 2

6 Tworzyanski, Andrew 8 Pleasant Hill MS 18.17   (NW) 5(3) 1

7 Odigie-Osazuwa, Odianose 8 Pleasant Hill MS 18.31   (NW) 2(2)

8 Vermullen, Trace 7 Beechwood MS 18.46   (NW) 4(2)

9 Boyd, Travis 7 White Knoll 18.50   (NW) 3(2)

10 Skinner, Alden 7 Meadow Glen MS 18.61   (NW) 4(3)

11 Perdicho, Torrin 8 Meadow Glen MS 18.70   (NW) 5(4)

12 Tunmore, Christopher 8 Meadow Glen MS 18.99   (NW) 4(4)

13 Hoole, Weston 7 Beechwood MS 19.21   (NW) 4(5)

14 Sansonetti, Nathan 7 Meadow Glen MS 19.27   (NW) 3(3)

15 Shumate, Joseph 7 Meadow Glen MS 19.34   (NW) 5(5)

16 Brooks, William 8 Pleasant Hill MS 19.51   (NW) 3(4)

17 Beale, Rylan 8 Beechwood MS 19.54   (NW) 3(5)

18 Barnes, Gary 7 Pleasant Hill MS 19.84   (NW) 2(3)

19 Cleary, Macsen 8 Pleasant Hill MS 20.04   (NW) 2(4)

20 Gardner, Semaj 7 Pleasant Hill MS 20.92   (NW) 1(1)

21 Ginn, Coleman 7 Pleasant Hill MS 22.55   (NW) 1(2)

Wiggins, Brycen 7 Pleasant Hill MS DNS 1

Grosjean, Corley 8 Beechwood MS DNS 1

#13 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Beechwood MS (A) 48.80 10

2 White Knoll (A) 49.31 8

3 Beechwood MS (B) 51.06 6

4 Meadow Glen MS (A) 51.16 4

5 White Knoll (B) 51.70 2

6 Pleasant Hill MS (A) 57.99

#15 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Beechwood MS (A) 4:07.05 10

2 Pleasant Hill MS (A) 4:13.41 8

3 Meadow Glen MS (A) 4:14.90 6

4 White Knoll (A) 4:27.67 4

5 Pleasant Hill MS (B) 5:05.42 2

#17 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 8" 3' 10" 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
1 Garrick, Grant 8 Beechwood 5' 0" O XO O O O O XO XO XXO XXX 10

2 Bono, Aiden 8 White Knoll 4' 10" O P O O O O O XO XXX 8

3 Tworzyanski, Andrew 8 Pleasant Hill 4' 6" O O O O O XO XXX 6

4 Pressley, Leonard 7 Beechwood 4' 6" O O O O XXO XXO XXX 4

5 Beale, Rylan 8 Beechwood 4' 4" O P O O XXO XXX 2

6 Heimbach, Parker 7 Beechwood 4' 2" O P O XXO XXX 1
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#17 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark 3' 8" 3' 10" 4' 0" 4' 2" 4' 4" 4' 6" 4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" Pts
7 Tavernier, Matthias 7 Pleasant Hill 4' 0" O XO O XXX

8 Henderson, Easton 8 Pleasant Hill 4' 0" O O XXO XXX

9 Cleary, Macsen 8 Pleasant Hill 3' 10" O O XXX

10 Walker, Alex 7 Pleasant Hill 3' 8" O XXX

11 Ginn, Coleman 7 Pleasant Hill 3' 8" XO XXX

Haynes, Christian 8 White Knoll NH

#19 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts

Owens, Asher 7 White Knoll 15' 81 /2   (NW) 2(1) 10

Boyd, Travis 7 White Knoll 15' 1"   (NW) 2(2) 8

Perdicho, Torrin 8 Meadow Glen14' 1"   (NW) 2(3) 6

4J Yoho, Winston 8 Meadow Glen13' 10"   (NW) 2(4) 4

5J Noubissi, Eddy 7 Meadow Glen13' 10"   (NW) 2(4) 2

6J Haynes, Christian 8 White Knoll 13' 10"   (NW) 1(1) 1

Heimbach, Parker 7 Beechwood 13' 5"   (NW) 2(6)

Waller, Tyler 8 Pleasant Hill 13' 11 /2   (NW) 2(7)

10J Boozer, Gavin 8 Meadow Glen13' 0"   (NW) 2(8)

Skinner, Alden 7 Meadow Glen13' 0"   (NW) 1(2)

Tailey, Divine 8 White Knoll 12' 81 /2   (NW) 2(9)

Cintron, Luis 7 Pleasant Hill 12' 61 /2   (NW) 1(3)

Large, Jacob 7 Pleasant Hill 11' 11"   (NW) 1(4)

Pressley, Leonard 7 Beechwood 11' 6"   (NW) 1(5)

Ginn, Coleman 7 Pleasant Hill 10' 51 /2   (NW) 1(6)

Langley, Evan 7 Meadow Glen9' 9"   (NW) 2(10)

Stager, Jacob 8 Pleasant Hill 8' 8"   (NW) 1(7)

Lacy, Josh 7 Beechwood DNS 1

Camacho-Zalba, Tomas 7 Pleasant Hill DNS 1

Wright, Cameron 7 Beechwood FOUL 1

Harris, Christopher 7 Beechwood FOUL 1

Tchapmou, Junior 8 White Knoll FOUL 2

#21 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Mitchell, Bryce 8 Pleasant Hill 39' 10" 10

2 Morris, Cam 8 Beechwood 36' 5" 8

3 Ash, Collin 8 Meadow Glen32' 9" 6

4 Bush, Avery 8 White Knoll 32' 4" 4

5 Brown, Cale 7 Pleasant Hill 26' 1" 2

6 Garcia, Noah 8 Meadow Glen25' 8" 1

7 Nichols, Phillip 7 Beechwood 25' 4"

8 Strunk, Dylan 7 White Knoll 25' 2"

9 Stager, Jacob 8 Pleasant Hill 19' 8"

10 Lloyd, Shaun 7 White Knoll 19' 0"
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#23 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Bush, Avery 8 White Knoll 116' 8" 10

2 Morris, Cam 8 Beechwood 112' 4" 8

3 Ash, Collin 8 Meadow Glen111' 7" 6

4 Waller, Tyler 8 Pleasant Hill 102' 6" 4

5 Mitchell, Bryce 8 Pleasant Hill 95' 4" 2

6 Nichols, Phillip 7 Beechwood 75' 8" 1

7 Brown, Cale 7 Pleasant Hill 74' 0"

8 Strunk, Dylan 7 White Knoll 72' 10"

9 Garcia, Noah 8 Meadow Glen70' 10"

10 Walker, Cris 7 Pleasant Hill 57' 0"

11 Lloyd, Shaun 7 White Knoll 52' 10"

12 Ethredge, Mason 8 Beechwood 41' 11"

13 Stager, Jacob 8 Pleasant Hill 38' 10"

14 Wiggins, Brycen 7 Pleasant Hill 31' 10"

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Beechwood MS BCHM 116

2 White Knoll WHIK 108

3 Meadow Glen MS MGMS 82

4 Pleasant Hill MS PSHM 64

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Pleasant Hill MS PSHM 134

2 Beechwood MS BCHM 87

3 Meadow Glen MS MGMS 75

4 White Knoll WHIK 73
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